ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.4 **SECTION XI** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2069/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2020 in SB No. 651/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

NAMAMI GANGA AND RURAL WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46677/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 27376/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 27377/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 46681/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 27378/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 27379/2023 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 27375/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2067/2023 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) ON IA 45535/2023, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45539/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45542/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45544/2023, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45546/2023 & FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 45549/2023

Date: 03-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Akash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 25.04.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR