SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4900/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2020 in SB No. 651/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

NAMAMI GANGA AND RURAL WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.4902/2023

Date: 10-07-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 17th July, 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)