## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition No. 1212 of 2023 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4900/2023

NAMAMI GANGA AND RURAL WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-01-2024 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Mentioned by Mr. Ajit Vikram Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

This matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the contempt petitioner.

List the contempt petition on 01.03.2024 along with the main matter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER