## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4900/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2020 in SB No. 651/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

NAMAMI GANGA AND RURAL WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1212/2023 IN SLP(C) No. 3176-3177/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM )

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1212/2023 in SLP(C) No. 3176-3177/2023 (XI)

Date: 09-05-2024

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1212/2023 in SLP(C) No. 3176-3177/2023 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Dr. Vijendra Singh , AOR Mr. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner the Court made the following

ORDER

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1212/2023 in SLP(C) No. 3176-3177/2023

List after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER